7-1-	79						
BOX ASSIGNMENTS	//		-06-1999	DO NOT USE I	FOR TRADEMARKS		
REC ¹ PATEN							
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATI SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTO STATE OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):							
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):							
1. David A. Lightfoot			2. Lynn M. Long 4.	101/E	\		
3. Marie E. Vidal Lightfo 5.	ot		4. 6.	, n 1 1999	8		
7.			8.	NA G 1 mag)		
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES NO						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: The Board of Trustees of Southern Illinois University						
NAME: The Board of F	rustees of Southern I	illinois University					
ADDRESS: Office of	Research Developme	ent and Administration	on, Southern Illinois Un	versity, Woody Hall Ca	219, Carbondale,		
	2901-4709	TACHEDO FIVES	MNO				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) 3. NATURE OF CONV			MINO				
(Submit herewith on	y one document for r	ecordation—multiple	copies of same Assigr	nment signed by differe	ent inventors is one		
document)		FIDADT INTE	DEST EVEC	DATE: May 06, 1000	and lune 0, 1000		
⊠ASSIGNMENT O ☐CHANGE OF NA		PART INTE☐ TRANSLATION	RESI EXEC.	DATE: May 26, 1999	and June 9, 1999		
SECURITY							
EXECUTION DATE(S)			WITH (NOTE IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATION	ΝΑΝΟ		
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER		ION II TILLD TILINE	WITH MOTE II DAT				
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO							
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR	SHEET(S) attached? [B. PATENT NO(S)	YES NO	1st INVENTOR		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial					1st INVENTOR if not in item 1		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)		1st INVENTOR					
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/884,235 5. Name & Address of	M# 241765 Party to Whom Corre	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOI	M# _VED:	if not in item 1		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/884,235 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume	M# 241765 Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed:	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PA	M# _VED: TS = TOTAL	if not in item 1		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/884,235 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S	M# 241765 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: utro LLP	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	M# _VED: TS = TOTAL EENCLOSED: (Code 5	if not in item 1		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/884,235 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G	M# 241765 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: utro LLP Group	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PA	M# _VED: TS = TOTAL EENCLOSED: (Code 5	if not in item 1		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/884,235 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST	M# 241765 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: utro LLP Group NUE, N.W. FOWER	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	M# _VED: TS = TOTAL EENCLOSED: (Code 5	if not in item 1		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/884,235 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20	M# 241765 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: utro LLP Group NUE, N.W. FOWER	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X	M# _VED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40	if not in item 1 1 581)		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/884,235 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST	M# 241765 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: utro LLP Group NUE, N.W. FOWER	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS	M# _VED: TS = TOTAL EENCLOSED: (Code 5	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/884,235 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 241765	M# 241765 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: utro LLP Group NUE, N.W. FOWER 20005-3918	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO	M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 1 81163	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 241765		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/884,235 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 26 5.5ATTY DKT:	M# 241765 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: utro LLP Group NUE, N.W. FOWER 20005-3918	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO	M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/884,235 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 241765 MATTER NO.	M# 241765 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: utro LLP iroup NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO	M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 1 81163	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 241765		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/884,235 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property GI 100 NEW YORK AVEININTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 241765 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND ST	M# 241765 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: utro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 1.	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence 02.53USA IENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUATE OF TOTAL B1163 CLIENT NO.	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 241765 MATTER NO.		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/884,235 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property GI 100 NEW YORK AVEININTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 241765 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND ST	M# 241765 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: utro LLP aroup NUE, N.W. FOWER 20005-3918 1.: CL SIGNATURE. rowledge and belief, t	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence 02.53USA IENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOI APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct	M# LVED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 241765 MATTER NO.		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/884,235 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 241765 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my km	M# 241765 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: utro LLP aroup NUE, N.W. FOWER 20005-3918 1.: CL SIGNATURE. rowledge and belief, t	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence 02.53USA IENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOI APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct 10. Total number of page 1.	M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 241765 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/884,235 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 241765 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my km	M# 241765 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: atro LLP aroup NUE, N.W. FOWER 0005-3918 1.: CL SIGNATURE. atowledge and belief, tont.	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence 02.53USA IENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOIDED APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEED ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required attion is true and correct 10. Total number of prover sheet, attachm.	M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT IN 81163 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy leages including this ents and document	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 241765 MATTER NO.		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/884,235 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property GI 1100 NEW YORK AVEININTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 241765 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND STO the best of my know the original documents.	M# 241765 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: atro LLP aroup NUE, N.W. FOWER 0005-3918 1.: CL SIGNATURE. atowledge and belief, tont.	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence 02.53USA IENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOI APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct 10. Total number of page 1.	M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT IN 81163 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy leages including this ents and document	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 241765 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/884,235 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 241765 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn the original document Attorney: Paul N. Ko	241765 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: utro LLP aroup NUE, N.W. TOWER 2005-3918 1 CL SIGNATURE. nowledge and belief, tot. Signature	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence 02.53USA IENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOI APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct 10. Total number of particles of the cover sheet, attachment (do not file dup. Cover	M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT IN 81163 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy leages including this ents and document	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 241765 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/884,235 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 241765 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn the original document	241765 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: utro LLP iroup NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 1.: CL SIGNATURE. rowledge and belief, tot. Signature kulis	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence 02.53USA IENT REF. he foregoing information	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOIDED APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEED ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required attion is true and correct 10. Total number of prover sheet, attachm.	M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 241765 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of		

202) 861-3503 FAX: (202) 822-0944
FIDE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A) 7/02/1999 INBUYEH 00000159 08884235

1 FC:581

40.00 DP

TEL: (202) 861-3503

PATENT

PAT-114X 1/99

REEL: 010063 FRAME: 0288

Please return signed/recorded to: Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

hereby transferred.

Atty. Dkt. PMS 241765 M# Client Ref.

ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Origin Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

	David A. L	.IGHTFOOT			
2)	Lynn M. L	ONG		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
3)	Marie E. \	IDAL LIGHTFOOT			***
4)					
5)					
6)					
(her	einafter co	lectively ASSIGNOR), I	nas/have made	an invention known as Dkt.	PMS241765/1.02.53USA
and	entitled:	Plants Containing the g	dhA Gene and	Methods of Use Thereof	
			eni oi me unite	ed States	
<u></u> ~	vas execut	pplication for Letters Pated even date herewith a June 27, 1997	and is about to b		Patent and Trademark Office; ; –

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

-1-

PAT-114B 11/97

REEL: 010063 FRAME: 0289

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

<u>Signature</u>	Date Signed	Witness
1) Name: David A. LIGHTFOOT	V 5126/99	Jacas Smith
2) January Jorg Name Lynn M. LONG	1 6/9/99	Mins Smith
3) J. M. & W. Sel Lahfort Name: Marie E. VIDAL LIGHTFØDT	/	Fricas Smith
Name:		
5) Name:		

6)

Name: